
Detroit Randonneurs

001. Northeast Populaire 118K

Saturday 13 April 2024, 08:00 EDT

Event Type: RUSA

Distance:  73.3 mi / 117.9 km

Climbing:  937 ft

Organizer:  Dragi Gasevski (2487657098)

RWGPS Name:  001. Northeast Populaire

Modified:  2024-01-28 09:19:06 EST

Cues Generated:  2024-01-29 14:57 EST

Cuesheet Version:  2

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Dragi Gasevski (2487657098). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Apr-13 08:00 EDT
Close: Apr-13 09:00 EDT

Cullen Plaza (248) 765-7098 Open:Apr-13 08:00 EDT Close:Apr-13 09:00 EDT
1325 Atwater St, Detroit, Michigan 48207

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.0 0.0 0.0 BL Turn Left on Atwater St.

0.2 0.2 0.2 R Beaubien St

0.4 0.4 0.2 L E Congress St

0.9 0.9 0.5 R Cass Ave

4.2 4.2 3.2 L W Grand Blvd

4.2 4.2 0.1 R 2nd Ave

8.4 8.4 4.2 L Merrill Plaisance St > Pontchartrain Blvd

9.6 9.6 1.2 L W 7 Mile Rd/W Seven Mile Rd

9.7 9.7 0.1 R Parkside St

9.7 9.7 0.0 SO Canterbury Rd

10.4 10.4 0.7 SO B/C Warrington Dr

10.7 10.7 0.3 L Norfolk St

11.0 11.0 0.3 R Livernois Ave

11.9 11.9 0.9 SO Into Parking Lot

12.1 12.1 0.2 SO Quick Right at Withington Left on Livernois



12.3 12.3 0.2 L Drayton

12.4 12.4 0.1 SO Quick Right Left to stay on Drayton

13.6 13.6 1.2 R Scotia Rd

15.4 15.4 1.8 L Robert O Knapp Dr City parking lot

15.7 15.7 0.3 SO B/C Mortenson Blvd

16.0 16.0 0.3 L Wiltshire Rd

16.6 16.6 0.6 R Wakefield Rd

17.4 17.4 0.8 L W Webster Rd

17.7 17.7 0.3 R Merrill Ave

18.0 18.0 0.2 L Take sidewalk thru opening in fence

18.1 18.1 0.1 SO Follow John B Poole Dr or bikepath

18.4 18.4 0.3 L Follow Road

18.6 18.6 0.2 R Hillside Drive at T Straight crossing 13 mile

18.9 18.9 0.3 R Stay on Hillside Dr

19.1 19.1 0.2 R Normandy Rd

19.3 19.3 0.2 L Cooper Ave 1st street after Woodward

19.7 19.7 0.4 SO S Eton St

20.9 20.9 1.2 R E Maple Rd -- get in left turn lane under RR tracks

21.0 21.0 0.1 L N Eton St

21.4 21.4 0.4 SO Into school parking lot crossing Witherbee Dr

21.5 21.5 0.1 L Into parking lot behind school

21.7 21.7 0.2 R Onto sidewalk crossing playground

21.8 21.8 0.1 R Roxbury Dr

21.9 21.9 0.1 L Cedar Ridge Dr

22.1 22.1 0.2 X Big Beaver Rd becomes Caswell Dr

22.3 22.3 0.2 R Hampton Ln

22.3 22.3 0.0 L Beach Rd

25.2 25.2 2.9 L Beach Rd turns slightly left and becomes Arlund Way Rd

25.5 25.5 0.3 R W Square Lake Rd

26.1 26.1 0.6 L Beach Rd

26.7 26.7 0.6 L W South Blvd

26.9 26.9 0.2 R Greenwood St becomes dirt

27.8 27.8 0.9 R W Auburn Rd

29.6 29.6 1.8 R Approaching Control turn right on PB Gas



Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: Apr-13 09:25 EDT
Close: Apr-13 11:24 EDT

BP Station +12488449955
2021 West Auburn Road, Rochester, MI 48309

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

29.9 0.3 0.3 R Exit Control by turning Right onto the Auburn Rd.

35.5 5.8 5.5 R Woodall Rd

35.5 5.9 0.1 SO At Road Ends sign continue straight on bike path

36.3 6.6 0.7 R Turn right toward W Utica Rd

36.3 6.7 0.0 L W Utica Rd

36.6 7.0 0.3 R Auburn Rd

37.0 7.4 0.4 L TRO Auburn Rd

37.4 7.8 0.4 R Davis St

37.7 8.0 0.2 L Nichols St

37.8 8.2 0.1 R Heritage Park Bike Bridge over Clinton River

37.9 8.3 0.1 R TRO Heritage Park Bike Bridge over Clinton River

38.8 9.2 0.9 L Turn left

39.2 9.6 0.4 SO B/C Clinton River Park Main Trail

39.3 9.7 0.1 L Clinton River Park Northern Loop

39.8 10.2 0.5 L Clinton River Park Main Trail

40.0 10.3 0.1 R TRO Clinton River Park Main Trail

40.8 11.2 0.9 BR Clinton River Park Small Central Loop

40.9 11.3 0.0 L TRO Clinton River Park Small Central Loop

40.9 11.3 0.1 R Turn right

41.2 11.5 0.2 L Slight left

41.4 11.8 0.2 L Turn left toward Utica Rd

41.4 11.8 0.0 L Utica Rd

42.3 12.6 0.8 R Rolling Brook Ct

42.3 12.7 0.0 SO Make a U-turn

42.3 12.7 0.0 SO Make a U-turn

42.3 12.7 0.0 R Utica Rd

42.8 13.2 0.5 R Schoenherr Rd

42.9 13.3 0.1 R Plumbrook Rd

42.9 13.3 0.0 L Turn left

43.6 14.0 0.7 L Slight left at 16 Mile Rd/Metro Pkwy

43.6 14.0 0.0 L Slight left at Schoenherr Rd

43.9 14.3 0.3 SO B/C Freedom Trail



44.0 14.4 0.1 L Slight left to stay on Freedom Trail

50.2 20.6 6.2 L Stay on Bike path crossing river

51.2 21.6 1.0 R Jefferson Ave (unmarked)

51.9 22.3 0.7 L Approaching Control #3: 7-Eleven

Controle 3 MERCHANT

Open: Apr-13 10:26 EDT
Close: Apr-13 13:32 EDT

7-Eleven +15867915725
35350 Jefferson Ave, Harrison Twp, MI 48045

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

52.0 0.0 0.0 L Leaving Control Turn LEFT on Jefferson Ave

59.1 7.1 7.1 SO B/C Lakeshore Dr

64.4 12.5 5.4 SO B/C Jefferson Ave

69.9 17.9 5.4 R Iroquois Ave

69.9 18.0 0.1 L E Lafayette St

72.2 20.3 2.3 R Dequindre Cut Greenway Trail ( at St Aubin St)

72.3 20.4 0.1 L 180° turn Dequindre Cut Greenway

72.9 21.0 0.6 R Approaching Final Control Turn Right onto Atwater St

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Apr-13 11:28 EDT
Close: Apr-13 15:54 EDT

Cullen Plaza 
1325 Atwater St, Detroit, Michigan 48207


